Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Turgut Aytur			01/15/2009	
Frederic Battaglia			01/15/2009	
Saurabh Garg			01/15/2009	
Batuhan Okur			01/15/2009	
Ping-Wen Ong			01/15/2009	
Venkatesh Rajendra	an		01/15/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
[]	
Name:	WIONICS RI			
Street Address:	49 Discovery	, #100		
City:	Irvine			
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	A		
Postal Code: 92618				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Numb	er	
		12269594		
	E DATA			
CORRESPONDENC				
CORRESPONDENC		5-6815		
Fax Number:	(908)66		ัน!.	
Fax Number:	(908)66 <i>be sent via US</i>	5-6815 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> /rean.com	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	(908)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> thad@t e: Thadde	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> yrean.com us Gabara	โป.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(908)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> thad@t e: Thadde 62 Burli	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> /rean.com us Gabara ngton Rd.	ful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	(908)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> thad@t e: Thadde 62 Burli	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> yrean.com us Gabara	ful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(908)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> thad@t e: Thadde 62 Burli Murray	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> /rean.com us Gabara ngton Rd.	<i>ير</i> ا.	

Total Attachments: 6
source=Wionics 006 - Assignment_1-15-09#page1.tif
source=Wionics 006 - Assignment_1-15-09#page2.tif
source=Wionics 006 - Assignment_1-15-09#page3.tif
source=Wionics 006 - Assignment_1-15-09#page4.tif
source=Wionics 006 - Assignment_1-15-09#page5.tif
source=Wionics 006 - Assignment_1-15-09#page6.tif

Docket No. Wionics006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, TURGUT AYTUR, FREDERIC BATTAGLIA, SAURABH GARG, BATUHAN OKUR, PING-WIN ONG, VENKATESH RAJENDRAN, residing at 43 Addoms Street, Plattsburgh, NY 12901; 49 Discovery #100, Irvine, California, 92618; 49 Discovery #100, Irvine, California 92618; 49 Discovery #100, Irvine, California, 92618; 49 Discovery #100, Irvine, California 92618; 49 Discovery #100, Irvine, California, 92618 respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled CWUSB HOST MANAGEMENT SYSTEM filed November 12, 2008, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application NO. 60/987,394, filed November 12, 2007.

AND WHEREAS WIONICS RESEARCH, a California corporation, having a place of business at 49 Discovery, #100, Irvine, California 92618 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, inconsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms ion every participating country and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries, and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvement in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0463

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. Wionics006		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m 2009	iy hand this 15^{4+} day of \overline{James}	×1.,
	Turgut Aytur	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF		5.
COUNTY OF	r, who proved to me on the basis of satis ed to the within instrument and acknowl capacity, and that by his signature on the	sfactory educed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	te laws of the State of California that the	\$
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
JESSICA F. ROBERTS COMM. # 1781396 Notary Function Country Database Country Hr Comm. Etr. Dic. 19, 2011	Signature of Notary	 (Scal)
*****	****	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my 2009	y hand this 15 day of 36000	¥->
	RMA Frederic Battagen	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF <u>Cange</u>)	N.	
COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>) On <u>01/15/2009</u> before me, <u>7</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Frederic Batts	12112. Who broved to me on the back of	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same in h	is subscribed to the within instrument an is authorized capacity, and that by his	nd

Wednesday, January 07, 2009

PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0464

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. Wionics006

signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joint

(Seal)

2	and a second sec
S AN AR	JESSICA F. ROBERTS 🎗
67 T 84	ACASION L' UNDER ON
Construction of the second	C 00000 8 (704000)
	3 WW9996 & HO12200 (A.
	ROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
(OBARGE COURTY
e States of a	
4030836	WY COMM. EXP. DEC. 13, 2811 7
www.www.www.www.	Summer of the second

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of JANUARY, 2009

- Un

Saurabh Garg

JESSICA.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF _____//AAAAE

01/15/2009 before me, On

Notary Public, personally appeared Saurabh Garg, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

ì

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

Wednesday, January 07, 2009

Docket No. Wionics006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	ang
Datuhan Okur	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF	
On	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
JESSICA F. ROBERTS COMM & 1781336 NOTHER RANC CAMPOINT WIT COMM END DEC. 19, 2011 7 (Second Communication) Not Communication of Notary (S	:al)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	Ç
Ping Web Ong	
Wednesday, January 07, 2009 4	

Joint

ASSIGNMENT	Joint		
Docket No. Wionics006			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	ag, who proved to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the within instrument ar his authorized capacity and that by his		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
JESSICA F. ROBERTS COMM. 8 1781396 NUTARY RULIC CAUPONNA D Dawn Comm	Contraction of the Contraction		
₹ <u></u>	Signature of Notary (8	ical)	
****** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto set my 2009	ана с Эт		
	Venkatesh Rajendran		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF			
On <u>$01/15/2009$</u> before me, <u>Notary Public, personally appeared Venkatesh Ra</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same in h signature on the instrument the person, or the entity executed the instrument.	is subscribed to the within instrument and is authorized canacity and that by bic	,) 1	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the		
Wednesday Income 07 2000			

Wednesday, January 07, 2009

Docket No. Wionics006

JESSICA F. ROBERTS COMM. # 1781336 NOTARY FUBLIC: CALFORNIA ORANGE COMPTY BY COMM. EXP. DEC. 18, 2017 Joint

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

Wednesday, January 07, 2009

RECORDED: 03/03/2010